नागालैण्ड विश्वविद्यालय NAGALAND UNIVERSITY



(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 1989, क्रमांक 35 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament No.35 of 1989) मुख्यालय : लुमामी, जुन्हेबोटो (नागालैण्ड), पिन कोड – 798627

Headquarters: Lumami, Dist: Zunheboto, (Nagaland), Pin Code-798 627

No.NU-ACAD/A-7/2005-

Dated, Lumami, the 2nd Nov. 2020

NOTIFICATION

In view of extension of the last date for Online Submission of Application for PG Courses to the 5th Nov. 2020, the schedule for completion of admission process is revised accordingly as follows-

Sl. No	Events	Date
1	Last Date for Online Submission of Application Form	5 th Nov. 2020
2	Screening of applications/ written Test / Interview within the Department/ centers, and Declaration of Selected Candidates by the academic departments/ centers	6 th – 10 th Nov. 2020
3	Online payment of Admission Fees by Selected candidates	Latest by 16 th Nov. 2020
4	Class Begins (1st Semester)	18 th Nov. 2020

In case of any vacancy arising after the normal selection process, the Dept concerned may take necessary action to fill up the vacancies till 30th Nov. 2020.

Sd/-Vice Chancellor

No.NU-ACAD/A-7/2005- 2423

Dated, Lumami, the 2nd Nov. 2020

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary to V.C for information of the Vice Chancellor N.U Luami.
- 2. The PVC Nagaland University, Kohima Campus Meriema for information and necessary action.
- 3. The PVC Nagaland University, SASRD, Medziphema Campus for information.
- 4. All Deans of Schools Nagaland University, for information.
- 5. All HoDs, Nagaland University M.U Lumam/Kohima for information and necessary action
- 6. The Dean Students Welfare, N.U Lumami for information.
- 7. The COE N.U Lumami for information.
- 8. The Finance Section Incharge, N.U Lumami for information and necessary action.
- 9. The CDC incharge N.U Lumami for information.
- 10. The System Administrator, N.U Lumami with request to upload in the university website.
- 11. Office copy.

Registrar